NOTICE OF JOINT REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARDS OF DIRECTORS OF THE SADDLE ROCK SOUTH AUTHORITY & THE SADDLE ROCK SOUTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NOS. 2-4

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Boards of Directors (collectively the "Boards") of the Saddle Rock South Authority and the Saddle Rock South Metropolitan District Nos. 2-4 of the City of Aurora, County of Arapahoe, State of Colorado (the "Authority" and the "Districts"), will hold joint regular meetings on the following dates:

January 9, 2025 March 13, 2025 July 10, 2025 September 11, 2025

Each meeting will be held at 2:30 P.M. via teleconferencing for the purpose of conducting such business as may come before the Boards, and can be joined through the directions below:

 $\underline{https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83543225585?pwd=w2dy79p663fTgqavfSZxEjnGTmqTDk.1}$

Meeting ID: 835 4322 5585 Password: 939282 Call-in Number: 1-720-707-2699

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Boards of the Authority and the Districts will also hold joint regular meetings on **May 8, 2025** and **November 13, 2025** at 2:30 P.M. at 6800 S. Liverpool Street, Suite A, Aurora, Colorado, for the purpose of conducting such business as may come before the Boards.

Pursuant to § 24-6-402(2)(c), C.R.S., the agenda for any regular meeting may be obtained by visiting https://saddlerocksouthauthority.colorado.gov/.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARDS OF DIRECTORS:

SADDLE ROCK SOUTH AUTHORITY AND SADDLE ROCK SOUTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NOS. 2-4

/s/ WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDRON Attorneys at Law